

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
(CC 14608/2010)  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in CWP No.10123/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With S.L.P. (C) No.            of 2010 (CC 15398/2010)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010        These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)                    Mr Gaurab Banerjee,ASG.  
   Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale,Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. S.A. Huseeb,Adv.  
   Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice as to why the matters should  
not be sent to the Assessing Officer for proper  
adjudication in these cases since the assessees had  
moved the High Court under Article 226 of the  
Constitution.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar