

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28069/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 13942 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 16832 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18566 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19703 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22456 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22457 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 22459 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23602 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23614 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26558 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27268 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27269 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28070 of 2010  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28127 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 29048 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 29049 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 29050 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30644 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33942 of 2011  
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 34011 of 2011  
(With office report)

-2-

Item No.17

Date: 13/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, ADv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms Anubha Agrawal, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At least in five petitions there are some respondents who are not yet served.

Let there be fresh notice with dasti service on unserved respondents in concerned SLPs, which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel where State authorities are concerned, if process fee and spare copies are paid before 22.3.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 26.4.2012.

SLP(C) No. 22456/2011

To be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders of abatement in view of Death Certificate filed on record by the petitioner so far as respondent No.3 is concerned.

SLP(C) NO.28070/2010,29048/2011

To be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as per previous order.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj