

&
ITEM NO.33

Court No.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27269/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in CWP No.21068/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

I.T.COMMR.ROHTAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

with

SLP(C) No. 29048 of 2011

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is said to have filed
process fee and spare copies.

In view of the above 230 days delay in filing in the same
are hereby condoned.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)
| |Court Master

|
|