

ITEM NO.76

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 17172/2012

INCOME TAX COMMISSIONER, TDS, ROHTAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter is taken up today Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, learned counsel for the petitioner appears who has no information regarding the case. The Advocate-on-Record in this case is not present. In the circumstances, I deem it appropriate to summon the Income Tax Commissioner, TDS, Rohtak to be present in the Court on 3.10.2013.

The Registry will take necessary steps to secure compliance of this order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER