

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13942/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2010 in CWP No.16580/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INCOME TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJIT SOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.16832/2011 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO.18566/2011 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aseem Kr. Katoch,Adv.  
Ms. Anil katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies and process fee, in SLP(C)  
No.18566/2011, is condoned.

Adjourned for four weeks for filing applications for  
substitution.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|