

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).227/2011

C.I.T., CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.224/2012

SLP(C) NO.226/2012

Date: 25/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S Ram Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.227/2011

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.224/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a weeks' time and on compliance notice be issued to respondent no.3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte vide order dt.13.8.2013.

-2-

Item No.15

Respondent No.5 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.226/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 by next date failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 have been ordered to proceed ex parte vide order dt.13.8.2013.

Respondent Nos. 10 and 11 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.11.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

