

Ø

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 17172/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in CWP No.21072/ 2010, of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INCOME TAX COMMISSIONER, TDS, ROHTAK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee,ASG
Mr. Gautam Jha,Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Sinha,Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, learned Additional Solicitor General in support of this special leave petition. Mr. Banerjee, in all fairness, expresses regret for failure in rendering assistance to the Chamber Judge which led to the order directing the Commissioner, TDS, Rohtak, to remain present before this Court. The Officer is present in Court today. Mr. Banerjee assures that steps will be taken and in future such incidents will not be repeated. In any case, having seen that notice has been issued in similar matter i.e. SLP(C) Nos.28069/2010, issue notice in the present matter also as to why the matter should not be sent to the Assessing Officer for proper adjudication in this case since the assessee has moved the High Court. Notice shall be returnable after six weeks.

List this matter along with SLP(C) Nos.28069/2010 after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER