

\226

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16832/2011

INCOME TAX OFFICER TDS-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

With SLP (C) No.18566/2011

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP (C) No.16832/2011, last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to take out notice of motion in respect of Lrs of deceased Respondent No.1. Needful be done within four weeks.

In SLP (C) No.18566/2011, steps have not been taken by the petitioner to bring the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 on record nor affidavit of service has been filed in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 8. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to move an appropriate application and to file appropriate affidavit of dasti service. He is permitted to do so within six weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks. The amount will be utilized for juvenile justice.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|