

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).224/2012

INCOME TAX OFFICER, TDS WARD, KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO.226/2012

Date: 09/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.224/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent no.5 are present.

Although by order dt.11.11.2013 three weeks time as final chance was granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for taking steps for the service of the notice to the respondent No.3 yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

-2-

Item No.11

SLP(C) NO.226/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 10 and 11 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to cure the defects whatever have been found in the application for substitution and the condonation of delay. Time as prayed for is given to him as last chance.

List again on 25.2.2014.

| | (M.K.HANJURA) |  
| | REGISTRAR |