

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3

(Application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased on Respondent No. 1 and condonation of delay in filing the application)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 226 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

KANTA RANI (DEAD) & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased on Respondent No. 1 and condonation of delay in filing the application which have been registered as I.A. No. 2 and 3. The same is barred by time by 10 years and 244 days.

It is further submitted that notice of motion in respect of proposed legal representative Nos. I to VIII of deceased respondent no. 1 was issued to the Counsel for the Petitioner with a request to serve the same and file affidavit of service with proof of service. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service alongwith affidavit of service so far.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR