

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 226/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2010  
in WP No. 21495/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTA RANI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of lrs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2/2014 is dismissed as there is  
inordinate delay in filing the same, which is not  
satisfactorily explained. Accordingly, the petition  
abates qua respondent no. 1 abates.

List the matter before regular Bench.

(VINOD KR. JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER