

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2, 3 AND 4 OF 2015

(Application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No. 3 viz., Sh. Krishan Kumar, application for condonation of delay in filing the application and application for setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22456 OF 2011

INCOME TAX COMMISSIONER, TDS, ROHTAK & ORS.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

CHANDO & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 1st September, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service report of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.3 in SLP(C) NO.22456/201 and of respondent no.2 SLP(C) NO.19887/2014 is still awaited.

Opportunity of respondent no.1 in SLP(C) NO.19887/2014 to file counter affidavit has already been declined. The ld. Counsel has mentioned it specifically in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 18.11.2015."

It is submitted that neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from legal representatives of deceased Respondents No. 3 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR