

SECTION IV B

Listed on 18.11.2015

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No. 6

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 19887 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana State Indust. Dev. Corp. Ltd. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Savitri Devi & Anr. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 01.09.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" Service report of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.3 in SLP (C) No.22456/2011 and of respondent no.2 SLP (C) No.19887/2014 is still awaited.

Opportunity of respondent no.1 in SLP (C) No.19887/2014 to file counter affidavit has already been declined. The ld.counsel has mentioned that counter affidavit is still been filed. Registry to mention it specifically in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 18.11.2015 "

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice to unserved Respondent No. 2 was issued on 27.07.2015. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 2 so far.

Service of show cause notice in respect of Respondent No. 2 is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17thday of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR