

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2, 3 AND 4 OF 2015**

(Application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No. 3 viz., Sh. Krishan Kumar, application for condonation of delay in filing the application and application for setting aside abatement)

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22456 OF 2011**

**INCOME TAX COMMISSIONER, TDS, ROHTAK & ORS.**

**....PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**CHANDO & ORS.**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Await service of notice on legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 3.**

It is submitted that neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from legal representatives of deceased Respondents No. 3 and counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to serve the unserved respondent so far.

It is further submitted that matter above-mentioned was listed from time to time before Ld. Registrar's Court and lastly listed on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2016 for service position of four Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 3, when the following order was passed:-

**"SLP (C) No.22456/2011**

**Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service of legal representative of deceased respondent No.3 despite order.**

**Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."**

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF MAY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**