

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 590/2016

BRAHAMAPARKASH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (HSIIDCL) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 19887 of 2014.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of coercive steps for
recovery of Income Tax in respect of the compensation already
paid.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA
Date: 2016.08.01
15:22:07 IST
Reason: