

ÍITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2013, I.A. No. 3/2013, I.A. No. 4/2014 in Petition(s)  
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22456/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2010  
in CWP No. 21073/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

INCOME TAX COMMISSIONER, TDS, ROHTAK & ORS Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

CHANDO & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office  
report)

Date : 19/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the perusal of the office report, it appears that  
service of notice in respect of Lrs. of deceased respondent no.

3 is complete but none appears.

In view of the above, I.A. Nos. 2-3/2013 and 4/2014 are  
allowed.

(JYOTI GUPTA) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER